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Distance Education – NO


PROGRAM INFORMATION – Columbus Technical
	
Year 
	Total
enrolled
	# of New Students
	# of Grads
	Timely Grad*
	Graduation
Rate**
	Did not finish***
	Overall % Employed
	Employed 
In FS

	2020
	14 
	   2
	0 
	0
	0
	0
[bookmark: _GoBack]All still in progress
	0
	0



*Timely graduation = complete program in 1½ times designated program length.
**Graduation rate reflects cohort graduation rate (% of students from original cohort completing in the designated year)
**Left before completing the program; did not finish.


NATIONAL BOARD STATISTICS – Columbus Technical
	
Single Year
	School Pass Rate
	National Pass Rate
	
Single Year
	School Pass Rate
	National Pass Rate

	2020 Arts
	n/a
	73%
	Sciences
	n/a
	64%




Accreditation
Program Accredited by ABFSE:  Associate of Applied Science - Funeral Service Education
Initial Accreditation 2021/Last comprehensive review 2019/Next comprehensive review 2024
Most recent Accreditation decision:  April 2021 – Initial Accreditation granted for period of three years with follow-up report due October 2021 to address description of lab components in Embalming and Restorative Art courses and to describe the method used to compute faculty release time.
	June 2021 COA accepted and approved the follow-up report submitted early and acknowledged the Substantive Change naming a new Program Director.

